

"

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1624/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2007 in CRLM No.  
15309/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMRU MAHTO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 14/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
To be listed tomorrow (15/01/2009) as a continuing  
part-heard matter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master